05.04.05

12-21-2005

JC14 Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 MAY 2005

Form P OMB N	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Tradema
103444400	M COVER SHEET 10/5339
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Khaledul M. ISLAM	Name: RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
Asif HOSSAIN	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 25, 2005	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Waterloo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: N2L 3W8
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 City: Ottawa	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 City: Ottawa State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501593
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 City: Ottawa State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9 Phone Number: (613) 237-5160	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 City: Ottawa State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9 Phone Number: (613) 237-5160 Fax Number: (613) 787-3558	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501593
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Internal Address: Street Address: World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 City: Ottawa State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9 Phone Number: (613) 237-5160 Fax Number: (613) 787-3558 Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanapa.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501593 Authorized User Name L. Anne Kinsma May 4, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 017368 FRAME: 0938

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Khaledul M. ISLAM 88 Broughton Street Kenata, Ontario, K2K 3N4 CANADA
- 2) Asif HOSSAIN 163 Flamborough Way Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3H9 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3W8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2003/000955, filed June 23, 2003 which claims priority to United States Patent Application No. 60/423,365 filed November 4, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PACKET DATA SERVICE DISCOVERY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Khaledul M. ISLAM et al, to RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED Page 1 of 2 PAT 800W-2

SIGNED at	Otta	Wa,	Ontario	Canada			
	City or Tov	MU		Country			
this 25	day of April,	2005	Kolam				
		Khaledu	i M. ISLAM				
	•						
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
1, Chris	sta Gowe	whose	full post office address is				
(na	ame of witness)		_				
1467	Mattagemic ler Ontario resent and did see Khaled	Stree	<i>t</i> ,	1			
Gloucest	er, Ortario, 1	KITÓ	278 (anada	<u>.</u>			
was personally pressionment and s	resent and did see Khaled such assignor is personally	ul M. ISL koowa ta	AM execute the within	ł			
described in such	document.	KIIOTIII W	- The to be the person				
			00				
			- oue	4			
		Sit	inature of Witness	ا			
SIGNED at	OTTAL	<u>.</u> Α.	CA	NGAC			
SIGNED at	Ö-TTA-City or To	o <u>A</u> ,	CA	NADA Country			
	City or To	2005	· a				
	•						
	•		msirans				
	•	2005 S Asif HO	me rompa ssain				
this 25	day of APRIL.	2005 S Asif HO VITNESS	me rompa ssain	Country			
1, <u>Chrs.</u>	STATEMENT BY W ta Cowl ame of witness) Ataganu Str	Asif HO VITNESS whose	full post office address is	Country			
I, Chris	STATEMENT BY W ta Cowl ame of witness) Cattaganu Stra Kert 278. Ca	Asif HO VITNESS whose	full post office address is Stoucester	Country			
this 25 I, Chris (no 1462 No	STATEMENT BY W La Cowl ame of witness) Attaganu Stra KTT 278 Corresent and did see Asif HO	Asif HO VITNESS whose	full post office address is Source Here	Country			
I, Chris (n. 1462 W. Oxfarro) was personally passignment and	STATEMENT BY W Har Coulcame of witness) Cattaganu Stra resent and did see Asif Ho such assignor is personally	Asif HO VITNESS whose	full post office address is Source Here	Country			
this 25 I, Chris (no 1462 No	STATEMENT BY W Har Coulcame of witness) Cattaganu Stra resent and did see Asif Ho such assignor is personally	Asif HO VITNESS whose ect SSAIN 6 known to	full post office address is Source Here	Country			

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Khaledul M. ISLAM et al. to RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED Page 2 of 2 PAT 800W-2

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Khaledul M. ISLAM 88 Broughton Street Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3N4 CANADA
- 2) Asif HOSSAIN 163 Flamborough Way Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3H9 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED 295 Phillip Street Waterioo, Ontario, N2L 3W8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2003/000955, filed June 23, 2003 which claims priority to United States Patent Application No. 80/423,355 filed November 4, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PACKET DATA SERVICE DISCOVERY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Khaledul M. ISLAM et al, to RESEAROH IN MOTION LIMITED Page 1 of 2 PAT 800W-2

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Khaledul M. ISLAM 85 Broughton Street Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3N4 CANADA
- 2) Asif HOSSAIN 163 Flamborough Way Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3H9 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3W8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2003/000955, filed June 23, 2003 which claims priority to United States Patent Application No. 60/423,355 filed November 4, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PACKET DATA SERVICE DISCOVERY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Khaledul M. ISLAM et al, to RESEAROH IN MOTION LIMITED Page 1 of 2 PAT 800W-2

Khaledul M. ISLAM STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gove whose full post office address is (name of witness) 1462 Mattagant Street Gloucester, Ortario, KIT 2T8 Canada was personally present and did see Khaledul M. ISLAM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Cloud Signature of Witness SIGNED at Ottaria, Canada City or Town Country	SIGNED at	Ottawa,	Ontario	Canada				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowe whose full post office address is (name of witness) IALD MATTO KIT DTS Canada was personally present and did see Khaledul M. ISLAM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. City or Town Country SIGNED at OTTAGA, CANADA City or Town Country this 25 day of ARAL. 2005 ASIT HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowe whose full post office address is (name of witness) IMBA Mattagasm Street Gloucester. Outer Gasada. was personally present and did see Asit HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		City or Town		Country				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Cowe whose full post office address is (name of witness) IAUT Mattagasmi Street Gloucasker, Ochario, KII 273 Canada was personally present and did see Khalledul M. ISLAM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. City or Town Country Signature of Witness SIGNED at OTRASA, CANADA City or Town Country this 25 day of Abari. 2005 Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Cowel (name of witness) I. Christa Cowel	this <u>25</u> day of <u>A</u>	<u>pril</u> , 2005	Holan					
I, Christa Gowl whose full post office address is (name of witness) 1467 Mattagant Street Gloucsky, Offano, KIT 2T8 Landa was personally present and did see Khaledul M. ISLAM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Cloud Signature of Witness SIGNED at OTTAGA, City or Town Country this 25 day of ARLL. 2005 ASIT HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Coul (name of witness) Whose full post office address is (name of witness) Whose full post office address is Whose full post office address is Christa Coul Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		Khaledu	i M. ISLAM	<u></u>				
I, Christa Gowl whose full post office address is (name of witness) 1467 Mattagant Street Gloucsky, Offano, KIT 2T8 Landa was personally present and did see Khaledul M. ISLAM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Cloud Signature of Witness SIGNED at OTTAGA, City or Town Country this 25 day of ARLL. 2005 ASIT HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Coul (name of witness) Whose full post office address is (name of witness) Whose full post office address is Whose full post office address is Christa Coul Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.								
SIGNED at STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Gould Witness I Ganada Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	STATE	STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
SIGNED at STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Gould Witness I Ganada Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	" Christa Go	owe whose		8				
SIGNED at STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Coul (name of witness) Lough Coul (name of witness)	(name of witnes	(\$)	10					
SIGNED at OTTALA City or Town Country this 25 day of APAL. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) LUCALITA STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) LUCALITA Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	14/12 matte	manni Street	+					
SIGNED at OTTALA City or Town Country this 25 day of APAL. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) LUCALITA STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) LUCALITA Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	Chauseles Or	mario KIT à	TTR lande	<u>-</u>				
SIGNED at OTTALA City or Town Country this 25 day of APAL. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) LUCALITA STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) LUCALITA Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	was personally present and did	see Khaledul M. ISL	AM execute the within	1				
SIGNED at OTTAGE Signature of Witness Signature of Witness City or Town Country this SS day of APRIL. 2005 Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Christic Coul is (name of witness) LUGA Mattaganu Street Clouderfor Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	essignment and such assignor	is personally known to	me to be the person					
SIGNED at City or Town Country this	idascribed in such document.	\sim	1					
SIGNED at City or Town Country this			Louis					
Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) (name of witness) (Notario Krt 278, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		Sic	nature of Witness					
Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) (name of witness) (Notario Krt 278, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.				_				
Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) (name of witness) (Notario Krt 278, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.								
Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Gowl is whose full post office address is (name of witness) (name of witness) (Notario Krt 278, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	SIGNED at	OTTAWA.	्	turda				
Asif HOSSAIN STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Christa Coul whose full post office address is (name of witness) [MAD Mattaganu Street Sloucester, Ontario, KT 279, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		City or Town		Country				
I, Christer Coul is whose full post office address is (name of witness) 1. Christer Coul is (name of witness) 1. Liba Mattagamu Street Stoucester. 1. Ontario, Kit 278, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	this <u>25</u> day of	DRIL. 2005						
I, Christer Coul is whose full post office address is (name of witness) 1. Christer Coul is (name of witness) 1. Liba Mattagamu Street Stoucester. 1. Ontario, Kit 278, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		3	mst renter					
Christa Cowl is (name of witness) 1463 Mattaganu Street Slouce Her. Ontario, KTT 2TP, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.								
Christa Coul is (name of witness) (Nathaganu Street Cloucester Ontario, KTT 2TP, Canada was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN executs the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	STATI	EMENT BY WITNESS	^	٦				
Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.].		full mant affice and					
Was personally present and did see Asif HOSSAIN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	Christa Go	whose whose	is post office addres	5				
assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	1462 Mattagas	m Street	Bloucester	-				
assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	ONTERIO, Ket	278, Canad	a					
assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	was personally present and did	d see Asif HOSSAIN e	execute the within					
Q(g)	assignment and such assignor	r is personally known to	o me to be the person					
	nescribed in addition document.	0	0/)					
Signature of Witness		۲.	VI and a					

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervals LLP

Assignment from Khaledul M. ISLAM et al. to RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED Page 2 of 2 PAT 800W-2

PATENT REEL: 017368 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 05/04/2005